Date: 5th October 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Code: IWEL

To, BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 543297

Dear Sirs.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011 ('Takeover Regulations')

Target Company: Inox Wind Energy Limited

I, Pavan Kumar Jain, am a partner, having Profit Sharing Ratio (PSR) of 44.98% in Siddhapavan Trading LLP. Siddhapavan Trading LLP is a part of the promoter group of Inox Wind Energy Limited, holding 5.08% equity shares of Inox Wind Energy Limited. Mrs. Nayantara Jain having 25% PSR and Mr. Siddharth Jain having 30.01% PSR in Siddhapavan Trading LLP, have retired and consequently, Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain has 99.89% PSR and control in Siddhapavan Trading LLP which holds 5.08% equity shares in Inox Wind Energy Limited, which amounts to indirect acquisition of equity shares of Inox Wind Energy Limited under Regulation 3 read with Regulation 5 of the Takeover Regulations. The acquisition was pursuant to inter-se transfer of shares amongst qualifying persons as specified in Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of Takeover Regulations.

We enclose herewith the disclosure as prescribed under Regulation 29(1) of the Takeover Regulations showing aggregated shareholding and voting rights of the acquirer or promoter in the target company post effecting the changes on account of the inter se transfer of shares within the promoter group.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

moder

Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain (Acquirer) Signed by Mr. Siddharth Jain (POA Holder for Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain)

Cc: Inox Wind Energy Limited 3rd Floor, ABS Towers, Old Padra Road, Vadodara – 390007 Gujarat, India

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Inox Wind Ene	ergy Limited	
		Acquirer: Pavan Kumar Jain PAC: Devansh Trademart LLP Siddhapavan Trading LLP Inox Chemical LLP Siddhomal Trading LLP Inox Leasing and Finance Limited Devendra Kumar Jain Vivek Kumar Jain Siddharth Jain Devansh Jain Hem Kumari Kapoor Chand Jain Nayantara Jain		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes, the Acquirer forms part of the Promote Promoter Group/ PAC		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t .total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. tota diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
6. a) b) c) d)	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	75,49,261 Nil Nil Nil	68.72% Nil Nil Nil	68.72% Nil Nil Nil
e)	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale	75,49,261	68.72%	68.72%
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (Please see <u>Table 1</u>)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.

	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
8.	After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs of (Please see <u>Table 1</u>):			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	75,49,261	68.72%	68.72%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	75,49,261	68.72%	68.72%
9.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	The Acquirer has not directly acquired equity shares of the TC but has increased the PSR by 54.91% on retirement of Mrs. Nayantara Jain and Mr. Siddharth Jain in Siddhapavan Trading LLP which holds 5.08% stake in TC as part of the promoter group. Please refer Annexure A for interest in Siddhapavan Trading LLP acquired by the Acquirer.		
10.	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc	Equity shares		
11.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	4 th October 2021		
12.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	INR 10,98,50,000/- divided into 1,09,85,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up.		
13.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	INR 10,98,50,000/- divided into 1,09,85,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up.		
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	INR 10,98,50,000/- divided into 1,09,85,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up.		

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full

conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain (Acquirer) Signed by Mr. Siddharth Jain (POA Holder for Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain)

mader

TABLE 1

Shareholding of acquirer(s), PACs and seller individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC) before and after the acquisition:

		Shares held acquis	Shares held after the acquisition		
Sr.No	Name of the Shareholders	No. of equity shares	% w.r.t total share capital / voting rights of TC	No. of equity shares	% w.r.t total share capital / voting rights of TC
a.	Each Acquirer/Transferee				
	Acquirer (s)				
	Pavan Kumar Jain	2,010	0.02%	2,010	0.02%
	Sub Total	2,010	0.02%	2,010	0.02%
b.	PACs [other than Seller (s)]				
	Inox Leasing and Finance Limited	58,14,902	52.93%	58,14,902	52.93%
	Devansh Trademart LLP	6,66,236	6.06%	6,66,236	6.06%
	Devendra Kumar Jain	2,010	0.02%	2,010	0.02%
	Vivek Kumar Jain	4,99,459	4.55%	4,99,459	4.55%
Jean Aliin	Devansh Jain	1,000	0.01%	1,000	0.01%
	Hem Kumari	1,000	0.01%	1,000	0.01%
	Kapoor Chand Jain	1,000	0.01%	1,000	0.01%
	Nandita Jain	1,000	0.01%	1,000	0.01%
	Siddhapavan Trading LLP	5,57,644	5.08%	5,57,644	5.08%
5 Mg 🗐	Inox Chemical LLP			-	-
	Siddhomal Trading LLP				ille die e
	Sub Total	75,44,251	68.68%	75,44,251	68.68%
C.	Each Seller/Transferor			10 mg	
	Siddharth Jain	2,000	0.02%	2,000	0.02%
	Nayantara jain	1,000	0.01%	1,000	0.01%
	Sub Total	3,000	0.03%	3,000	0.03%
	Total	75,49,261	68.72%	75,49,261	68.72%

Annexure A

Indirect transfer of equity shares of Inox Wind Energy Limited amongst immediate relatives (qualifying persons)

Name of the LLP whose interest is transferred	No. of equity shares held in Target Company	% equity holding in the Target Company
Siddhapavan Trading LLP (Details given in Note 1)	5,57,644	5.08%
Total	5,57,644	5.08%

Note 1 Increase in PSR of Siddhapavan Trading LLP

Particulars	%PSR
Transferor's Name	
Mr. Siddharth Jain	30.01%
Mrs. Nayantara Jain	25.00%
Total	55.01%
Transferee's Name	
Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain	54.91%
Total	54.91%